Graphic Symbols
With Proportional Pilot Relief Valve
Without Proportional Pilot Relief Valve
O
M
X
Internal PilotExternal Pilot
Internal PilotExternal Pilot

 10 1000 H
AME-D2-1010-11
■ Model Number Designation
EFB G -03 -250 -C -E -51
Series Number Type of
Mounting Valve Size Max. Metered Flow
L/min
Proportional Pilot Relief
Valve Pressure Adj. Range
Pilot
Connection
Design
Number
EFB:
Proportional Electro-
Hydraulic Flow
Control and Relief
Valve
G:
Sub-Plate
Mounting
03 250 C, H:
See Specifications
None:
Without Proportional
Pilot Relief Valve
None:
Internal Pilot
E:
External Pilot
51
06 500 51
10 1000 51
A V
T
Y
X
P
P
X
A Y T
V
Z
153
101.6
26.8
26.2
11
.7
10
3.
3
13
9.
5
85.8
125
11.7
45
.8
10
1.
6
13
0
14
.2
13.5 Dia. Through
21 Dia. Spotface
4 Places
Manual Pressure Adj.Screw
3 Hex. Soc.
Air Vent